## Livingston Parish Council 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – Thursday, November 7, 2024 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation Billy Taylor
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Cell Phones Please mute or turn off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT- Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Reminder When addressing any agenda item, please speak into the microphone
- 8. Presentations:
  - a. Update and report on Master Plan, Zoning, and Unified Land Development Code from Jerome Fournier, Planning Professional and Project Manager Ricky Goff
  - b. Update and report on Master Plan, Zoning, and Unified Land Development Code from WSP Ricky Goff
  - c. Information regarding consumers water bills from Ward 2 Water Ryan Chavers
- 9. Adopt the Minutes of the October 24, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 10. Parish President's Report:
  - a. Adopt a resolution to authorize the Livingston Parish President to execute a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between Livingston Parish and the Livingston Parish Airport Authority John Wascom
  - b. Adopt a resolution to authorize the Parish President to execute a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Town of Livingston granting them a Right of Use of the Old Courthouse building and property pursuant to La. Civil Code Article 639
  - c. Adopt a resolution authorizing the Parish President to execute a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement and an Act of Donation for the dedication of the Animal Control property being donated by the Town of Livingston

## 11. Grants Department:

- a. **Introduction of Ordinance**: An Ordinance to acquire immovable property for the Parish of Livingston pursuant to the Flood Mitigation Assistance Grant Program Project Number EMT-2022-FM-003-0029 Livingston Parish: Brent Wayne Arledge and Amanda Michelle Rickerson Arledge, 30378 Dawson Lane, Hammond, La 70403
- Resolution supporting the parish president to act on behalf of the Parish and to execute documents related to the day-to-day grant activities regarding the Restore Louisiana Homeowner Program - Solution 4 Voluntary Acquisition and Buyout, including signing the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement
- 12. Adopt a resolution to authorize the Parish President to designate the remaining funds from the Livingston Parish Mosquito Abatement District to "Keep Livingston Beautiful" for the removal of tires located throughout the Parish John Wascom
- 13. Adopt a resolution to name an unnamed road, "Luquette Lane", located off LA Highway 22, Maurepas, LA in Council District 8 Dean Coates
- 14. Adopt a resolution to approve the authorization of a waiver for Section 125-126 (b), "Wetland Regulations; Prohibited and Permitted Uses" for Lawson King, located on Perkins Road in Council District 3 Joseph "Joe" Erdey
- 15. Adopt a resolution to request DPW to place a "School Zone" sign on Cecil Drive in Council District 2 Ryan Chavers
- 16. Discussion of sewage issue in Albany Joe Erdey
- 17. Committee Report(s):
  - a. Finance Committee
  - b. Ordinance Committee: **Recommendation(s) of Ordinance introduction(s)**
- 18. District Attorney's Report:
- 19. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council clerk

Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at livingstonparishcouncil.com and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Thursday, October 31, 2024.

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225) 686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.